M10000005356

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	<i>≑</i> #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				
:					

Office Use Only



400188242494

12/06/10--01023--027 **125.00

2010 DEC -6 AM IO: 41

DEC 7 2010 EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

Registration Section

Divisio	n of Corporations
SUBJECT:	PEGASUS TOWER COMPANY, LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
	pplication by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of heck are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida
Please return all	correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Noel E. Berger
	Name of Person
	Krendl Krendl Sachnoff & Way, P.C.
	Firm/Company
	370 17th Street, Suite 5350
	Address
	Denver, CO 80202
	City/State and Zip Code
	neb@krend1.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further info	mation concerning this matter, please call:
Noe	1 Berger at (303) 629-2600
	Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Divisio Registr P.O. B	ING ADDRESS: on of Corporations pation Section ox 6327 Division of Corporations ox 6327 Division Section Ox 6327 Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
	check for the following amount: 0 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \frac{\$130.00\$ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}{\bigcup Certified Copy} \bigcup \$160.00\$ Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

_	PEGASUS T	OWER (COMPANY, LLC	
(1	PEGASUS T Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, mus	t include	"Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")
name	unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the	purpose	of transacting business in Florida and atta	ch a copy of the writ
nsent	of the managers or managing members adopting the structure of the control of the	e altern	ate name. The alternate name must include	e "Limited Liability
ompan	y, L.L.C, LLC.")			
	Virginia	3.	27-3237508	
(Juriso	virginia liction under the law of which foreign limited liab any is organized)	ility	(FEI number, if applicable) -: 72
compa	try is organized)		(FEI number, if applicable Perpetual (Duration: Year limited liability compacts or "perpetual")	
	7/21/2010	5.	Perpetual	- Si - 吊
	(Date of Organization)		(Duration: Year limited liability compa	ny will cease to
			cast of perpendar j	ဗ္ဗင်္ဂ
	(Date first transacted business (See sections 608.501 & 608.50	in Flori 2 F.S. to	da, if prior to registration.) o determine penalty liability)	E FLORING F
				97.
	139 Steelsburg Highway		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
			·	
	Cedar Bluff, VA 24069	deann of	Principal Office)	
	(5250112		·····orpar orinoo,	
If li	mited liability company is a manager-man	aged c	ompany, check here X	
If li	mited liability company is a manager-man	aged c	ompany, check here X	
	mited liability company is a manager-man name and usual business addresses of the		<u> </u>	ollows:
	name and usual business addresses of the	manag	ting mondors or managers are as fo	
	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1	manag 20th	ring members or managers are as fo	
	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H	manag 20th i	ting members or managers are as for Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069	
	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H	manag 20th i ighwa ighwa	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069	
	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw	mamag 20th A ighwa ighwa ay, C	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069	
	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H	mamag 20th A ighwa ighwa ay, C	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069	
The	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw David McClure, 139 Steelsbirg H	manag 20th / ighwa ighwa ay, C	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069	ld, CO 80021
The	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw David McClure, 139 Steelsbirg H ched is an original certificate of existence, no more the	manag 20th A ighwa ighwa ay, C ighwa an 90 da	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069	1.d., CO 80021
The	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw David McClure, 139 Steelsbirg H	manag 20th A ighwaighwai ay, Co ighwai an 90 da	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069	1.d., CO 80021
The Attace jurisd	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw David McClure, 139 Steelsbirg H Ched is an original certificate of existence, no more the liction under the law of which it is organized (A pho	manag 20th / ighwaighwai ay, Co ighwai an 90 day blocopy i	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 ys old duly authenticated by the official have snot acceptable. If the certificate is in a foresited)	1.d., CO 80021
The	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw David McClure, 139 Steelsbirg H ched is an original certificate of existence, no more the liction under the law of which it is organized (Apho	manag 20th / ighwaighwai ay, Co ighwai an 90 day blocopy i	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 ys old duly authenticated by the official have snot acceptable. If the certificate is in a foresited)	1.d., CO 80021
The	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw David McClure, 139 Steelsbirg H ched is an original certificate of existence, no more the liction under the law of which it is organized (A pix m of the certificate under oath of the translator must be ture of business or purposes to be conduct	manag 20th A ighwaighwai ay, Co ighwai an 90 da olocopyi e submit	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 ys old duly authenticated by the official have snot acceptable. If the certificate is in a foresited)	1.d., CO 80021
The	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw David McClure, 139 Steelsbirg H Ched is an original certificate of existence, no more the liction under the law of which it is organized (A pho	manag 20th A ighwa- ighwa- ay, Co ighwa- an 90 da olocopy i e submit ted or p	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 ysold, duly authenticated by the official have snot acceptable. If the certificate is in a forested)	1.d., CO 80021
The Attace	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw David McClure, 139 Steelsbirg H ched is an original certificate of existence, no more that liction under the law of which it is organized (A pix m of the certificate under oath of the translator must be ture of business or purposes to be conduct Wireless cell phone tower company	manag 20th A ighwa- ighwa- ay, Co ighwa- an 90 da olocopy i e submit ted or p	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 ys old duly authenticated by the official have snot acceptable. If the certificate is in a foresited)	1.d., CO 80021
The Attace	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw David McClure, 139 Steelsbirg H ched is an original certificate of existence, no more the liction under the law of which it is organized. (A pho- m of the certificate under oath of the translator must be ture of business or purposes to be conduct Wireless cell phone tower compan PEGASUS TOWER HOLDI By:	ighwaighwaighwaighwaighwaighwaighwaighwa	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 ysold duly authenticated by the official have snot acceptable. If the certificate is in a forested) promoted in Florida:	ing custody of records
The Attace jurisd	name and usual business addresses of the Neville Vere Nicoll, 11001 W. 1 Gary E. Hearl, 139 Steelsburg H Peter Reiling, 139 Steelsburg H Tom Attar, 139 Steelsburg Highw David McClure, 139 Steelsbirg H ched is an original certificate of existence, no more the liction under the law of which it is organized. (A pho- m of the certificate under oath of the translator must be ture of business or purposes to be conduct Wireless cell phone tower compan PEGASUS TOWER HOLDI By:	ighwaighwaighwaighwaian 90 day olocopyi e submitted or puny	Avenue, Suite 310, Broomfie y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 edar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 y, Cedar Bluff, VA 24069 ysold duly authenticated by the official have snot acceptable. If the certificate is in a forested) promoted in Florida:	ing custody of records

Neville Vere Nicoll, Manager of Member
Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of t	he Limited Liability Con	mpany is:			
	PEGASUS	TOWER COMPANY,	LLC		
If unavailable, th	e alternate to be used in	the state of Florida	is:		
2. The name and	the Florida street addre	ess of the registered a	agent and office are:		
	Registered Agent	Solutions, Inc. (Name)		2010 DEC DALLAHA	«¢ *
	_ SSM - 6	de america 			
	Tallahassee	FL City/State/Zip	32301	AM 10: 41	, ,

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Dent Escoberlo, asst. Socretary

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

Common brealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

A certificate of organization was issued by the Commission to Pegasus Tower Company, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of VIRGINIA, effective as of July 21, 2010.

As of the date below, this certificate of organization is in effect and the company is current in the payment of all annual registration fees assessed against it by the Commission.

As of the date below, articles of cancellation have not been filed in this office by Pegasus Tower Company, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: November 12, 2010

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission